

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Vanselow, Brock and Seeber

AMENDING CONTRACT WITH HOME HEALTH CARE OF HAMILTON COUNTY D/B/A HELPING HANDS CAREGIVERS INCREASING CONTRACT AMOUNT TO PROVIDE HOME CARE SERVICES IN HAMILTON COUNTY UNDER THE TITLE CSE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 193 of 2014 authorized agreements with various agencies for Community Services programs for the elderly within Warren and Hamilton Counties, and

WHEREAS, Hamilton County Public Health Nursing Service can no longer provide the necessary services under the program, and the Warren-Hamilton Counties Office for the Aging desires to terminate the contract with Hamilton County Public Health Nursing Services and transfer the remaining funds in the amount of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$9,500), to increase the contract with Home Health Care of Hamilton County d/b/a Helping Hands Caregivers, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the increase of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$9,500) to the Home Health Care of Hamilton County d/b/a Helping Hands Caregivers contract, bringing the total amount to Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$20,500) for a term commencing April 1, 2014 and terminating March 31, 2015, and authorizes the Chairman of the Board to execute an amended contract for such purpose, in a form approved by the County Attorney, with funding from Budget Code A.6795 470 - Title IIIE-OFA, Contract being transferred to Budget Code A.6780 470 -Comm. Ser. Elderly/Hamilton, Contract.